- - UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1808701125 Fee: $66.00
Karen A Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 03/28/2018 10:59 AM Pg: 1 of 10

{Space above reserved for Recorder of Security Instruments certification)
Loan Number: 8-2681710

Title of Docuneral’ LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Date of Document: FosUARY 21, 2018

Grantor(s): ARSON E RAYIOND

Granior(s) Mailing Address: 4616 PLARWEY DRIVE, MATTESON, ILLINOIS 60443
Granfee(s): PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC
Grantee{s) Malling Address: 6101 CONDOR DRIVE.  MOORPARK, CALIFORNIA 93023

Legal Description:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PaRT HEREQF AS EXHIBIT "An.
A.P.H.: 31-15-314-016-0000

Prepared by: Wendy Powers (666)695-4122 Ext 2892,
PennyMac Loan Services LLC (866)545-9070
Address: 101 Condor Drive

Moorpark, CA $3021

Reference Book and Page{s): . Instrument Number: 1501546074

{f there is not sufficient space on this page for the information reguived,
state the page reference where it is contained within the document. )

RECORDER S COVER PAGE Hagle EForens
RCPCBT 1126714 yﬁ"&vmﬁmm



1808701125 Page: 2 of 10

-+ UNOFFICIAL COPY

‘Thie Instrument Prepared By:

After Recording Return To
PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LT
6101 CONDOR DRIVE
MOORPARK, CALIFORNIA 93021
Loan Number: 8-268171¢

% fSpace Above This Ling For Recording Date)

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
{Providing for Fixed interest Rate}

This Loan Modification Agrecuwit ("Agreement"), made this  21st day of FEBRUARY, 2018 .
between RRSON E RAYFORD

" Borrower™)

and PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC
("Lender™),

amends and supplements (1) the Morigage, Deed of Irus., or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument”), dated
DECEMBER 31, 2014 and recorded as Tocument No. 1501546074 .
Book , and Page Number , by the COOK/TLLINOIS
County Recorder of Deeds, Siate of ILLINOIS , and {2) the Note, hearing the same date
18, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security
Instrument and defined therein as the "Property”, located at

4618 BLARNEY DRIVE, MATTESON, ILLINOIS 6r443 ’
{Property Address)
the real property described being set forth as follows:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION AYTACHED HERETD AND MADE A PART HEREOF AS-SXUISBIT "AF,
A.P.N.: 31-15-314-016-90000

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Singls Famil DocMagic EFnrms
Fannle Mae MODIFIED instrument b Y mdm;%sgic.cmn
Foarm 3178 01 g’ev 4414}

H317R.LMA 04720017 Page t of 7



1808701125 Page: 3 of 10

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

In considerstion of the muiual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereio agrec as follows
(aotwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Seourity Instrument):

B

As of FEBRUARY 21, 2018 » the amount payable under the Note and the Ssourily Insirument
(the "Unpaid Principal Balance™ s U.5. § 362,979.82 , consisting of the enpaid amoum(s)
loaned to Borrowsr by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized,

Barrower promises to pay the Unpeid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance af the vearly rate of 4,250 %, from
MARCH 1, 2018 . Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principa and
interest of U.S. § 1,785.64 , beginning onthe 18t day of APRIL

2072 , and continuing thereafler on the same day of sach succec:dmg month untii principal and
fitetcot are paid in full. The yearly rate of 4,250 % will remain in effoct until principal and
intercst zac paid in foll, fon MARCH 1, 2048 (the "Maturity Dete"}, Borrower still
owes amaenis under the Note and the Security Instrument, ag amended by this Agreement, Borrower will
pay thest ascdn's in full on the Maturity Date.

If all or any part ol the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred {or if Borrower is not
a natural person and a beroficiel interest in Borrower is sold or ransferred) without Lender's prior written
consent, Lender may regnt e immediate payroent in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument,

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of seceleration, The notice shall provide
a period of not fess than 30 days frum be date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must
pay ai} sums secured by the Security Lot oient. I Borrower fails to pay these sums prior 1o the expiration
of this period, Lender may invoke any rem sdies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice
or demand on Borrower.

Borrower also will comply with all other coveurits. agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's eovenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiams, assessments, escrow items, iamovnds, and all other payments that Borrower is
obligated to make under the Security Insirument; however, "¢ following terms and provisions ave forever
canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No© 1 asove:

{a} ali terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) zroviding for, implementing, or
refating to, any change or adjusiment in the raic of interest payabie urisr the Note; and

(v} sl ferma and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or Gocurvant that is affixed 1o,
wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument ar.d that contuing any
such terms and provisions as those referred o in {a) above.

Borrower undersiands and agrees that:

{a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions coniained in the Security lostrument relating
to defbult in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to default in the
making of the modified payments hereunder.

{b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall beand
remain in full force and effect, except as hereln modified, and nove of the Borrower's obligations or

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family Bocllagic €Formns
Fannie Mae MODIFIED instrument www. doomagic. oom
Form 3979 101 (rev, 4/14)

R317RLMA 04728017 Page 2 of 7



1808701125 Page: 4 of 10

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

linbilities under the Note and Security Insrument shall be diminished or released by any provisions
hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender's rights under or
remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arige thereunder or by
operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitied against any property
or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are
expressly reserved by Lender.

(¢} Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed 1o be g satisfaction or release in whole or
in part of the Note and Security Instrument,

{d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording fees,
“He examination, and attorney's foes, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be secured by the Security
msirument, wiless stipulated otherwise by Lender,

{e} Borrowor agrees to meke and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or required
to efiectonic the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender,
shall bina aps ipure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

() [ fCheck boxif the security property is an Investment property or @ 2-4 unit principal residence:]

Borrower hereby sbsolutely zud nnconditionally assigns snd transfors to Lender all leases of the Property
and all security deposits muode in connection with leases of the Property. Upon this assignment, Lender
shall have the right to modify_ e.tend or terminate the existing leases and to execute now leases, in
Lender's sole discretion. As uscd o this paragraph, the word "lease” shall mean “sublease” if the
Security Instrument is on a leaschold state,

Borrower hereby abselutely and unconcilionally assigns and transfers to Lender all the rents and
revenues ("Rents™) of the Property, regardicas of io whom the Rents of the Property are payable.
Borrower authorizes Lender or Lender's agents @ ruilset the Rents, and agrees that each tenant of the
Property shall pay the Rents to Lender or Lender's agewis, However, Borrower shall receive the Rens
untii (i) Lender has given Borrower notice of default vin iir this Agreement, pursuant to Section 22 of
the Security Instrument, and {ji) Lender has given notice to/che t2nani(s) that the Renis are to be paid
to Lender or Lender's agent. This assignment of Rents constit# an absolutc assignment and not an
assignment for additional security only,

If Lender gives notice of default to Borrower: (i) ai} Rents received by Borrower shall be held by
Borrower as trustee for the benefit of Lender only, 1o be applied to the surss seovred by the Security
Instrument; {ii} Lender shall be entitled to collect and receive all of the Renis of the Property; (i)
Borrower agrees that each tenant of the Property shall pay all Rents due and urpaly fo Lender or
Lender's agents upon Lender's written domand & the tenant; {iv) unless applicalle ow provides
otherwise, 2l Renis collected by Lender or Lender's agents shall be applied first to the coos of 1aking
control of and managing the Property end coliecting the Rents, including, but not Emited ko, attorney's
fees, receiver's fogs, premiums on receiver's bonds, repair and maintenance costs, insurance premiums,
taxes, assessmicnts and other charges on the Property, and then to the sums secured by the Seowrity
Instrument; {v) Lender, Lender's agents or any judicislly appointed receiver shall be lable 1o account
for only those Rents acmally reccived; and (vi) Lender shall be entitled to have 2 receiver appointed o
take possession of and menage the Property and collect the Reats and profits derived from the Property
without any showing s to the inadequacy of the Property as security.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family Bocifegic €
Fannie Mae MODIFIED instrument W, JoCmagic, oom
Form 3178 #{1 gw. 4/14)

HAT7IMA D4/28117 Page 3 of ¥



1808701125 Page: 5 of 10

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

If the Rents of the Property ave not sufficient to cover the costs of taking control of and managing the
Property and of collecting the Rents any funds expended by Lender for such purposes shall become
indebtedness of Borrower to Lender secured by the Security Instrument pursusnt to Section 9 of the
Security Instrument.

Borrower represents and warrants that Borrower has not executed any prior assignment of the Rents and
hag not performed, and will not perform, any act that would prevent Lender from exercising its rights
under this peragraph.

Leader, or Lender's agents or a judicially appointed roceiver, shall not be reguired to enter upon, take
contro! of or maintain the Property before or after giving notice of default to Borrower. However,
wender, or Lender's agents or a judicially appointed receiver, may 4o so 8¢ any time when a defaunlt
cueurs. Any application of Reats shell not cure or walve any default or invalidate any other right or
ramsdy of Lender. This assignment of Rents of the Property shall terminate when all the sums secured
by the Cecurity Tnstrument are paid in full,

{1 [Check box if the Suriower previously received a Chapter 7 bankrupicy discharge but did not reqffirm the
morigage debs under gplcable law.]

Notwithstanding anythirg *o % contrary contained in this Agreement, Borrower and Lender acknowledge
the effect of a discharge in barlzupicy that has been granted to Borrower prior to the excoution of this
Agreement and that Lender 'may not pursue Borrower for persomal linbility. However, Borrower
scknowledges that Lender retains Certain rights, including but not limited to the right to foreclose its lien
evidenced by the Security Instrumcat under appropriste circurnstanices. The parties agree that the
consideration for this Agreement is Lende "s forbearance from presently exercising its rights and pursuing
its remedies under the Security Instrument a: a rosult of Borrower's default thereunder. Nothing in this
Agreement shall be construed to be an attempt 1o-csilect against Borrower persenally or an atienmpl o revive
personal Habiliy,

[ [Check box if the lender previously watved the borrower's cofgetion to maintain an escrow account for the
payment of escrow items:}

By this paragraph, Lender is notifying Borrower that any prior waive, by Lender of Borrower's obligation
to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items is hereby revoked. upd Rorrower has been advised of
the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow ltems,

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family Sackaglc Eferms
Fannle Mae MOGIFIED Instrament wwdoc:%ag&m
Foony 3178 /01 glma 4144}

WITTRLMA Q472817 Page 4 of ¥



1808701125 Page: 6 of 10

.- UNOFFICIAL COPY

Michael Drawdy
Senior Vice President
By:
MAR 19 719
Date of Lender' s Siprature
ARSON B RAYFORD U : D ower -Borrawer
{Seal) LA {Scal)
-Borrower -Borrower
{Seal) a {Seal)
-Borrowes ~Rorrower
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Singls Fami
Fannie Mae MODIPIED Insfrumant ngte Family m@mﬁg

Form 3479 401 gﬁ\; 4144}

IL31TRLMS 04/2 Page Bof 7



1

1808701125 Page: 7 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY
\

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

[Spece Balow This Line For Ackrowledgments]

Qtaio of ILLINGIS }
} 88,
County of £20K }

certify that

2 \

{name of grantor, ad if ackuowledged by the + tis or her name, and add "his or her spouse”)

personally known to me to be the same person whose {or are) swbseribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person, \nd acknowledged that B (she or they) signed and delivered the instrument
as his (her or their) free and voluntary act, ¢or the uses and purp o%es therein set forth,

Dated:
é@aa;tue of offiser)
{Seal}
LOAN MODIFIGATION AGREEVENT - Single Famk PP —
Fannic Mee MODIFIED instument y e o

Fom 3178 10 {rov. 4/14)
IL3178L0A 04728117 Pege Gof 7



1808701125 Page: 8 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document o which this cerlificate is
aitached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
validity of that document,

State of Califarnia
County of ) VYentura )

on_03/18/2018- pefore me, Swlie Mejia, Notary Public

{insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared __Michae! Drawdy .,
who proved o me on the basis of gatisfactory evidence to be the person{s) whose name(s) isfare
subscribed to the within instrumert and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the same in
his/herftheir authorized capacity(ies), ard that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY unde the laws of the State of California that the foregeing
paragraph Is {rug and correct.

JULIE MEJIA !
Notary Pulilic - Californiz £
Vaiura County z
Commission # 2172077 2

VATNESS my hand and official ssal.

el

Signature {Seal)




1808701125 Page: 8 of 10

.- UNOFFICIAL COPY

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Site of ILLINOTS

County of C@C’ y\

i Adowm ﬂ@«kf@;@—m \'(Pt)if) iﬂ; certify that

ere give name of officer and his officia! title}

T
2

ARSON B _PAYFORD

{name of gmuto}, =ad 3f acknowledged by the spouse, his or her name, and add "his or her spouse™)

personally known fo me i be the same person whose name i8 {or are) subscribed fo the foregoing instrument,
sppeared before me this day in persoa;ead acknowledged that he {she or they) signed and delivered the instrument
as his (her or their) free and volunisry ach, for the uses and purposes thersin set forth,

Dated: .QS.}@ML

ADAM REVES

Dfiteial Seal
Notary Bublic - State of lilinols
M? Gommissinﬁ Expires Ot 28, 2{!2{.!

(Saal)
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT ~ Single FamB Dochegh
Fannie Mae MODIFIED nstrument d mm:!agic com

Form 3478 4/01 {rev. 4/14}
R3179.0MA B4/728/17 Page 7 of 7



»

1808701125 Page: 10 of 10

.- UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A

Lot 78 in butterfield place unit three, being a subdivision of part of the west
% of the northwest % and part of the northwest & of the southwest ¥ of section
15, township 35 north, range 13, east of the third principsl mperidian, in cook
county, Illinois.



